

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jessica Adams (239) 415-6087 jadams@robbstuckyintl.com

Color Photos Attached:

Robb & Stucky Opens Clearance Spot in Bonita Springs

FORT MYERS, Fla. (July 2017) – Robb & Stucky has announced that it will be opening its first-ever clearance center in Bonita Springs July 21st. Located in Bonita Bay Plaza across from the Promenade, the Clearance Spot will offer savings of up to 80% off MSRP on thousands of floor samples, discontinued items, overstocks and odds & ends. All home furnishings categories will be represented and inventory will be replenished weekly.

"We have \$1.5 million worth of inventory that we've priced to move," Eric Chien, Robb & Stucky's Vice President and CFO said. "We're excited to offer the community luxury brand furniture at an incredibly reduced price. Season will come up fast and we want to make room for the exciting new styles we're introducing this fall at our Sarasota, Fort Myers, Naples and Coral Gables locations."

The Robb & Stucky Clearance Spot will be open Fridays and Saturdays from 10am to 6pm and Sundays from 12pm to 6pm.

About Robb & Stucky

Robb & Stucky is a luxury home furnishings retailer that also offers professional interior design services. The retailer carries a variety of top names in the home furnishings industry, including Bernhardt, Century, Christopher Guy, Gloster, Mitchell Gold + Bob Williams, Lloyd Flanders, Stanley, Vanguard and W. Schillig. The founding company was established in 1915 by Virgil Robb and W.R. Lee. Harry Stucky joined the business in 1917 and the name formally became Robb & Stucky in 1925.

In 2011, a new Robb & Stucky was formed when the family of Samuel Kuo, founder and CEO of Samson Holding Ltd. purchased the brand and intellectual properties. With new executive leadership, the revitalized brand opened its first showroom in 2012 in Fort Myers. Today, Robb & Stucky has store locations in Naples, Fort Myers, Sarasota, Coral Gables and coming soon to Boca Raton. For more information, call (239) 415-2800 or visit www.RobbStucky.com.

###